# 504857475 04/06/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4904214

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
WOOBAH,INC.				12/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ne: BUSHLAVITS, LLC				
Street Address:	1063 F	1063 POINT VIEW ST.			
City:	LOS A	LOS ANGELES			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	4		
Postal Code:	90035				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6556509			
Patent Number:		6778720			
				- 	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• /	584-6427		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
<b>•</b> • •		-	55792500		
Email: do		docke	cketing@brooksacordia.com		
Correspondent Name: BR		BROC	OOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C.		
Address Line 1: 313		31365	365 OAK CREST DRIVE		
Address Line 2: SUI		SUITE	TE 225		
Address Line 4:		WEST	TLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91	361	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OPTI-1701G		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PEJMAN YEDIDSION		
SIGNATURE:			/pejman yedidsion/		
DATE SIGNED:			04/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 3					
	to Bushlav	its LL	C Assignment_signed#page1.tif		
source=WOOBAH INC.			C Assignment_signed#page1.tif C Assignment_signed#page2.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WBOOAH, INC. a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1063 POINT VIEW ST., LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90035, owns the entire right, title, and interest in all patentable inventions, embodied in or encompassing the work(s), apparatus, system and/or methods identified in and/or attached to Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Bushlavits, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1063 POINT VIEW ST., LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patented inventions in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WBOOAH, INC., by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Bushlavits, LLC the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said invention and corresponding granted United States Letters Patents in Schedule A and WBOOAH, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to assign all patents in Schedule A to Bushlavits, LLC, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said granted Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by WBOOAH, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WBOOAH, INC. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WBOOAH, INC. has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0409

AND WBOOAH, INC. hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Bushlavits, LLC any facts known to it respecting said granted Patents in Schedule A, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Bushlavits, LLC to enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

WBOOAH, INC. ("Assignor")

Bushlavits, LLC ("Assignee")

Ira Jeffrey Bush Date 12-28-2017 Title: President

Ira Jeffrey Bush Date: 12-28-2017 Title: Manager

Page 2 of 3

## SCHEDULE A

- 1. US Patent No. 6,556,509 Issued on April 29, 2003, entitled "DEMODULATOR AND METHOD FOR INTERFEROMETRIC OUTPUTS OF INCREASED ACCURACY"
- 2. US Patent No. 6,778,720 Issued on August 17, 2004, entitled "DUAL SLOPE FIBER OPTIC ARRAY INTERROGATOR"

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/06/2018**